Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Line Filters
13.0±0.5
21.0±1.0
21
.5
±
1.
0
4.
0±
1.
0 10.0±0.5
16.0±1.0 4-f0.8±0.1
13.00±0.05
10
.0
0±
0.
05
4-f1.2±0.1
1
2 3
4
Marking
■ Series V
● Type 290
Dimensions in mm (not to scale) Recommended PWB piercing plan
Examples
✽ DC Resistance
Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current
Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms) Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms)
(Tol ±20 %) max. (Tol.±20 %) max.
ELF18D290H 290H 33.00 2.691 0.3 ELF18D290R 290R 3.90 0.305 1.0
ELF18D290C 290C 22.00 1.707 0.4 ELF18D290S 290S 3.30 0.277 1.1
ELF18D290A 290A 18.00 1.271 0.5 ELF18D290E 290E 2.70 0.248 1.1
ELF18D290G 290G 10.00 0.782 0.6 ELF18D290T 290T 2.20 0.186 1.3
ELF18D290L 290L 8.20 0.681 0.6 ELF18D290V 290V 1.80 0.162 1.5
ELF18D290P 290P 6.80 0.571 0.7 ELF18D290D 290D 1.20 0.119 1.6
ELF18D290M 290M 5.60 0.504 0.8 ELF18D290B 290B 0.82 0.072 2.0
ELF18D450Q ELF450Q 56.0 1.795 0.4 ELF18D450D ELF450D 5.6 0.191 1.4
ELF18D450H ELF450H 39.0 1.332 0.5 ELF18D450K ELF450K 3.9 0.133 1.8
ELF18D450B ELF450B 18.0 0.655 0.8 ELF18D450A ELF450A 2.7 0.110 2.0
ELF18D450J ELF450J 10.0 0.384 1.0 ELF18D450C ELF450C 2.2 0.084 2.2
ELF18D450G ELF450G 8.2 0.274 1.1 ELF18D450M ELF450M 1.2 0.043 3.0
ELF18D450L ELF450L 6.8 0.253 1.2
● Type 450
Dimensions in mm (not to scale) Recommended PWB piercing plan
Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current
Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms) Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms)
(Tol ±20 %) max. (Tol.±20 %) max.
Examples
✽ DC Resistance
25.0±1.0
13.0±0.5
28
.8
±
1.
0
4.
0±
1.
0
18.0±1.0
10.0±0.5 4-f0.8±0.1
13.00±0.05
10
.0
0±
0.
05
4-f1.2±0.1
1
2 3
4
Marking
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Line Filters
ELF18D650U ELF650U 47.0 1.212 0.7 ELF18D656S ELF656S 68.0 1.294 0.6
ELF18D650H ELF650H 33.0 0.806 0.8 ELF18D656V ELF656V 27.0 0.515 1.0
ELF18D650D ELF650D 15.0 0.411 1.1 ELF18D656J ELF656J 12.0 0.225 1.6
ELF18D650J ELF650J 12.0 0.309 1.3 ELF18D656K ELF656K 6.8 0.147 2.0
ELF18D650W ELF650W 10.0 0.274 1.4 ELF18D656X ELF656X 5.6 0.111 2.2
ELF18D650C ELF650C 8.2 0.236 1.7 ELF18D656Y ELF656Y 4.7 0.087 2.5
ELF18D650B ELF650B 3.3 0.101 2.4 ELF18D656Z ELF656Z 2.7 0.071 2.7
ELF18D650G ELF650G 1.8 0.062 2.8 ELF18D666A ELF666A 2.2 0.058 2.8
ELF18D650M ELF650M 1.5 0.058 3.1
■ Series V
● Type 650
Dimensions in mm (not to scale) Recommended PWB piercing plan
Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current
Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms) Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms)
(Tol ±20 %) max. (Tol.±20 %) max.
✽ DC Resistance
Examples
29.0±1.0
13.0±0.5
33
.6
±
1.
0
4.
0±
1.
0
21.0±1.0
10.0±0.5 4-f0.8±0.1
13.00±0.05
10
.0
0±
0.
05
4-f1.2±0.1
1
2 3
4
Marking
ELF18D850R ELF850R 82.0 0.892 0.8 ELF18D850W ELF850W 10.0 0.124 2.5
ELF18D850T ELF850T 56.0 0.608 1.0 ELF18D850C ELF850C 8.2 0.097 3.0
ELF18D850U ELF850U 47.0 0.469 1.2 ELF18D850X ELF850X 5.6 0.065 3.4
ELF18D850H ELF850H 33.0 0.327 1.4 ELF18D850Y ELF850Y 4.7 0.060 3.5
ELF18D850Z ELF850Z 27.0 0.274 1.5 ELF18D850P ELF850P 3.9 0.052 3.7
ELF18D860C ELF860C 22.0 0.237 1.8 ELF18D850B ELF850B 3.3 0.041 4.2
ELF18D850Q ELF850Q 18.0 0.228 1.9 ELF18D860B ELF860B 2.7 0.031 4.5
ELF18D850D ELF850D 15.0 0.161 2.0 ELF18D850M ELF850M 1.5 0.028 5.0
Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current
Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms) Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms)
(Tol ±20 %) max. (Tol.±20 %) max.
✽ DC Resistance
● Type 850
Dimensions in mm (not to scale) Recommended PWB piercing plan
Examples
21.0±0.5
36.0±1.0
39
.0
±
1.
0
4.
0±
1.
0
25.5±1.0
15.0±0.5
6-f1.2±0.1
21.0±0.1
6-f2.0±0.1
15
.0
±
0.
1
1
2 3
4
Marking
Reinforcement
terminal holes
Reinforcement
terminal
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Line Filters
ELF21V006A 683 06A 68.0 1.294 0.6 ELF21V018A 822 18A 8.2 0.155 1.8
ELF21V007A 563 07A 56.0 1.212 0.7 ELF21V020A 682 20A 6.8 0.147 2.0
ELF21V008A 333 08A 33.0 0.707 0.8 ELF21V022A 562 22A 5.6 0.111 2.2
ELF21V010A 273 10A 27.0 0.515 1.0 ELF21V025A 452 25A 4.5 0.087 2.5
ELF21V012A 183 12A 18.0 0.331 1.2 ELF21V027A 272 27A 2.7 0.071 2.7
ELF21V013A 153 13A 15.0 0.309 1.3 ELF21V030A 222 30A 2.2 0.058 3.0
ELF21V016A 123 16A 12.0 0.226 1.6
Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current
Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms) Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms)
(Tol ±20 %) max. (Tol.±20 %) max.
✽ DC Resistance
■ Series V
● Type 21V
Dimensions in mm (not to scale) Recommended PWB piercing plan
Examples
13.0±0.5 10.0±0.5
21.0±1.0
34
.5
±
1.
0
4.
0±
1.
0
29.0±1.0
4-f 0.8±0.1 13.00±0.05 10
.0
0±
0.
05
4-f1.2±0.1
1
2 3
4
Marking
21.0±0.5 15.0±0.5
24.0±1.0
41
.5
±
1.
0
4.
0±
1.
0
37.0±1.0
4-f 1.2±0.1
21.0±0.1
15
.0
±0
.1
4-f2.0±0.1
1
2 3
4
Marking
ELF24V008A 823 08A 82.00 0.892 0.8 ELF24V034A 562 34A 5.60 0.065 3.4
ELF24V010A 563 10A 56.00 0.608 1.0 ELF24V035A 472 35A 4.70 0.060 3.5
ELF24V012A 473 12A 47.00 0.469 1.2 ELF24V037A 392 37A 3.90 0.052 3.7
ELF24V014A 333 14A 33.00 0.327 1.4 ELF24V042A 332 42A 3.30 0.041 4.2
ELF24V015A 273 15A 27.00 0.274 1.5 ELF24V045A 272 45A 2.70 0.031 4.5
ELF24V018A 223 18A 22.00 0.237 1.8 ELF24V050A 152 50A 1.50 0.028 5.0
ELF24V019A 183 19A 18.00 0.228 1.9 ELF24V070A 801 70A 0.80 0.016 7.0
ELF24V020A 153 20A 15.00 0.161 2.0 ELF24V080A 401 80A 0.40 0.015max. 8.0
ELF24V025A 103 25A 10.00 0.124 2.5 ELF24V090A 261 90A 0.26 0.012max. 9.0
ELF24V028A 902 28A 9.00 0.100 2.8 ELF24V100A 151 100A 0.15 0.0085max. 10.0
ELF24V030A 822 30A 8.20 0.090 3.0
Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current Inductance
✽DCR(W) Current
Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms) Part No. Marking
(mH)min.
[at 20 ¡C] (A rms)
(Tol ±20 %) max. (Tol.±20 %) max.
Examples
✽ DC Resistance
● Type 24V
Dimensions in mm (not to scale) Recommended PWB piercing plan
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Common Mode Filters / Chokes category:
Click to view products by  Panasonic manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
74279408  8109-RC  8121-RC  PE-62911NL  PE-64683  RD5122-6-9M6  RD6137-6-7M5  RD8147-16-3M0  B82722A2801N020
B82723A2802N001  B82723J2802N001  B82726S2183N020  T8114NLT  RD5122-10-6M0  RD7147-25-0M7  B82724J2502U040
B82725S2103N004  B82731M2401A033  B82792C0506N365  IND-0110  CMC-03  8117-RC  PE-67531  B82732R2601B30
B82794C0686N465  2752041447  2752045447  CMS3-11-R  23Z109SMNL-T  009968H  014660H  057966E  CM9900-224  CPFC74NP-
PS01H2A30  CPFC805NP-100M05  EXC-24CD121U  EXC-24CD201U  EXC-24CD600U  B82723A2602N001  B82730U3162A020
B82730U3951A020  DKFP-6248-0102  DKFP-6248-02D5  DKFP-6248-D504  7448640395  ELF-14M080E  ELF-18D214  ELF-18D217  ELF-
18D218  ELF-18D227F